## DELTA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ADMINISTRATION OFFICE 310 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, MI 49829 PHONE: 906-789-5100 FAX: 906-789-5197

## DELTA COUNTY CAMPGROUND/PARKS PRESS RELEASE

At a regularly scheduled Delta County Board of Commissioners meeting held Tuesday, May 19, 2020, the Commissioners passed a motion by way of a 3-2 vote, allowing for a partial opening up the Delta County campgrounds under the Governor's Executive Order, beginning Thursday, May 21, 2020.

The partial opening does NOT permit recreational camping at this time. Camping will be permitted only for long-term seasonal campers who reside in Regions 6 & 8 of the Governor's MI Safe Start Plan. Those regions include all of the Upper Peninsula as well as a portion of the Northern Lower Peninsula.

All seasonal long-term campers who reside in Regions 6 & 8 will need to adhere to strict guidelines while camping and will sign an Assumption of Risk form upon check-in. For further details of those guidelines and restrictions, please contact the Delta County Administration Office or the Delta County Conservation District.

If you have reservations for camping at any of the Delta County Campgrounds, please contact the Delta County Conservation District at, (906) 553-7700, to reschedule or for a refund.